
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/ KNFGD-ENABLING-WORK/2797/Corg-02                                                      Date: 19/06/2023 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

To 
ALL BIDDERS, 
 
Sub: Corrigendum-02: Amendment in NIT Clause no. 4 
 
JOB: Development of open storage yard of approx. 30,000 Sqm area including approach roads & drains, 
internal roads & drains, fencing, electrical illuminations in Yard area at Stage- I, II & III 
(3X200MW+3X500MW+1X500MW) NTPC Korba FGD Project 
 
Reference: 
1) E-Tender Specification Number: E-Tender Specification No: BHE/PW/PUR/ KNFGD-ENABLING-

WORK/2797 
 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
================================================================================ 
AA) NIT Clause no. 4 has been amended as below: 
 

Existing NIT Clause No. 4 Amended NIT Clause No. 4 

NAME OF 
THE 
BENEFICIARY 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LTD 

ADDRESS OF 
THE 
COMPANY 

SHREE MOHINI COMPLEX 345, 
KINGSWAY,NAGPUR 

NAME OF 
BANK 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 

NAME OF 
BANK 
BRANCH AND 
BRANCH 
CODE   

SBI,KINGSWAYBRANCH,BRANCH 
CODE-00432 

CITY NAGPUR 
ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

31380025872 

ACCOUNT 
TYPE 

CURRENT A/C 

IFSC CODE OF 
THE BANK 
BRANCH 

SBIN0000432 

MICR CODE 
OF THE 
BANK 
BRANCH 

440002002 

 

 

NAME OF THE 
BENEFICIARY 

BHARAT HEAVY 
ELECTRICALS LTD 

ADDRESS OF THE 
COMPANY 

5th Floor, SHREE MOHINI 
COMPLEX 345, 
KINGSWAY,NAGPUR 

NAME OF BANK STATE BANK OF INDIA 

NAME OF BANK 
BRANCH AND BRANCH 
CODE   

SBI,NAGPUR MAIN 
BRANCH ,CODE-00432 

CITY NAGPUR 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 40227423158 

ACCOUNT TYPE MC-C C Clean (C&I) 

IFSC CODE OF THE 
BENEFICIARY BANK 
BRANCH 

SBIN0000432 

MICR CODE OF THE 
BANK BRANCH 

440002002 

================================================================================ 
 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by 
BHEL in writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this corrigendum duly 
Digitally countersigned by the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this 
corrigendum.  
 



 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/ KNFGD-ENABLING-WORK/2797/Corg-02                                                      Date: 19/06/2023 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE SUBMITTED 
ONLY IN E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL https://eprocurebhel.co.in  
 

BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM IN 
E-TENDER PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING COGNIZANCE OF THIS 
CORRIGENDUM. 
 

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully, 

 
 

GM (Purchase) 
 


